## **BID TABULATION**

## FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE FAI-CR22/38/55/69 RESURFACING PROJECT

| ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT    | DESCRIPTION  | EST. UNIT   | EST.           | SHELLY KOKOSING |              |                |             |                |               |
|--------|----------|---------|--|-------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|
| NO.    |          |         |  | COST        | COST           | UNIT \$         | COST         | +/- EST        | UNIT \$     | COST           | +/- EST       |
| 202    | 1302     | SQ YD   | WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                       | \$11.00     | \$14,322.00    | \$11.50         | \$14,973.00  | \$651.00       | \$8.00      | \$10,416.00    | (\$3,906.00)  |
| 254    | 330      | SQ YD   | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1 1/2" AVG. DEPTH        |             | \$6,600.00     | \$11.50         | \$3,795.00   | (\$2,805.00)   | \$18.00     | \$5,940.00     | (\$660.00)    |
| 407    | 9894     | GAL     | TACK COAT  |             | \$19,788.00    | \$1.85          | \$18,303.90  | (\$1,484.10)   | \$1.65      | \$16,325.10    | (\$3,462.90)  |
| 404LVT | 3209     | CU YD   | 404 LVT, ASPHALT CONCETE, PG 64-22                           | \$145.00    | \$465,305.00   | \$118.50        | \$380,266.50 | (\$85,038.50)  | \$153.00    | \$490,977.00   | \$25,672.00   |
| 441    | 2354     | CU YD   | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 70-<br>22M | \$153.00    | \$360,162.00   | \$134.50        | \$316,613.00 | (\$43,549.00)  | \$153.00    | \$360,162.00   | \$0.00        |
| 617    | 751      | CU YD   | COMPACTED AGGREGATE  | \$60.00     | \$45,060.00    | \$64.00         | \$48,064.00  | \$3,004.00     | \$65.00     | \$48,815.00    | \$3,755.00    |
| 644    | 10.233   | MILE    | CENTER LINE  | \$4,000.00  | \$40,932.00    | \$2,795.00      | \$28,601.24  | (\$12,330.77)  | \$2,795.00  | \$28,601.24    | (\$12,330.77) |
| 644    | 20.466   |         | EDGE LINE, 4"  | \$1,900.00  | \$38,885.40    | \$1,775.00      | \$36,327.15  | (\$2,558.25)   | \$1,775.00  | \$36,327.15    | (\$2,558.25)  |
| 644    | 32       | FOOT    | STOP LINE  | \$6.00      | \$192.00       |                 | \$200.00     | \$8.00         | \$6.25      | \$200.00       | \$8.00        |
| 644    | 342      | FOOT    | CHANNELIZING LINE  | \$5.00      | \$1,710.00     |                 | \$530.10     | (\$1,179.90)   | \$1.55      | \$530.10       | (\$1,179.90)  |
| 644    | 5        | EACH    | LANE ARROW   | \$200.00    | \$1,000.00     |                 | \$475.00     | (\$525.00)     | \$95.00     | \$475.00       | (\$525.00)    |
| 644    | 326      | FOOT    | TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)                                     | \$5.00      | \$1,630.00     |                 | \$1,678.90   | \$48.90        | \$5.15      | \$1,678.90     | \$48.90       |
| 644    | 73       | SQ. FT. | ISLAND MARKING   | \$5.00      | \$365.00       | ·               | \$182.50     | (\$182.50)     | \$2.50      | \$182.50       | (\$182.50)    |
| 614    | 1        | LUMP    | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  | \$40,000.70 | \$40,000.70    | \$40,000.00     | \$40,000.00  | (\$0.70)       | \$27,150.00 | \$27,150.00    | (\$12,850.70) |
| 614    | 10.233   | MILE    | WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II                              | \$300.00    | \$3,069.90     | \$300.00        | \$3,069.90   | \$0.00         | \$40.00     | \$409.32       | (\$2,660.58)  |
| 614    | 76       | EACH    | WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN                                       | \$100.00    | \$7,600.00     | \$90.00         | \$6,840.00   | (\$760.00)     | \$95.00     | \$7,220.00     | (\$380.00)    |
| 624    | 1        | LUMP    | MOBILIZATION   | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00    | \$20,000.00     | \$20,000.00  | \$5,000.00     | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00    | \$25,000.00   |
|        |          |         |  |             |                |                 |              |                |             |                |               |
|        |          |         |  |             |                |                 |              |                |             |                |               |
|        |          |         |  |             |                |                 | `            |                |             |                |               |
|        |          |         |  |             | \$1,061,622.00 |                 | \$919,920.19 | (\$141,701.82) | -           | \$1,075,409.31 | \$13,787.30   |

## **BID TABULATION**

## FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE FAI-CR22/38/55/69 RESURFACING PROJECT

| ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT    | DESCRIPTION  | EST. UNIT   | EST.         |       |
|--------|----------|---------|--|-------------|--------------|-------|
| NO.    |          |         |  | COST        | COST         |       |
| 202    | 1302     | SQ YD   | WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                       | \$11.00     | \$14,322.00  | 9.7   |
| 254    | 330      | SQ YD   | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1 1/2" AVG. DEPTH        | \$20.00     | \$6,600.00   | 14.7  |
| 407    | 9894     | GAL     | TACK COAT  | \$2.00      | \$19,788.00  | 1.7   |
| 404LVT | 3209     | CU YD   | 404 LVT, ASPHALT CONCETE, PG 64-22                           | \$145.00    | \$465,305.00 | 135.7 |
| 441    | 2354     | CU YD   | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 70-<br>22M | \$153.00    | \$360,162.00 | 143.7 |
| 617    | 751      | CU YD   | COMPACTED AGGREGATE  | \$60.00     | \$45,060.00  | 64.   |
| 644    | 10.233   | MILE    | CENTER LINE  | \$4,000.00  | \$40,932.00  | 279   |
| 644    | 20.466   | MILE    | EDGE LINE, 4"  | \$1,900.00  | \$38,885.40  | 177   |
| 644    | 32       | FOOT    | STOP LINE  | \$6.00      | \$192.00     | 6.2   |
| 644    | 342      | FOOT    | CHANNELIZING LINE  | \$5.00      | \$1,710.00   | 1.5   |
| 644    | 5        | EACH    | LANE ARROW   | \$200.00    | \$1,000.00   | 9     |
| 644    | 326      | FOOT    | TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)                                     | \$5.00      | \$1,630.00   | 5.18  |
| 644    | 73       | SQ. FT. | ISLAND MARKING   | \$5.00      | \$365.00     | 2.5   |
| 614    | 1        | LUMP    | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  | \$40,000.70 | \$40,000.70  | 3357  |
| 614    | 10.233   | MILE    | WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II                              | \$300.00    | \$3,069.90   | 170   |
| 614    | 76       | EACH    | WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN                                       | \$100.00    | \$7,600.00   | 92.   |
| 624    | 1        | LUMP    | MOBILIZATION   | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00  | 30000 |
|        |          |         |  |             |              |       |

\$1,061,622.00

